



2026:BHC-AS:17750

Board Sr.No.:-0

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2021

Narendranath Narainchandra BagAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt Basantidevi Goenka And JaidaalRESPONDENT

Kanhaiyalal Goenka Charitable Trust And Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 31st March, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 15/06/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)